Form 7 10 1595 1-31-92	5.1.1 RECC
	9.1.W

09-14-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

F-6442

The same same same same same same same sam	INTER BITT (EST	
To the Honorable Commission. 101455986	he attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving parties:	
Toyofumi KITANO et al.	Names: Konami Co., Ltd.	
(See Attached Inventor Information Sheet)	Konami Computer Entertainment Tokyo Co., Ltd.	
Additional names and addresses of conveying parties attached? Yes [X] No []	Street Address: 3-1, Toranomo 4-chome, Minato-ku,	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Tokyo, Japan and 3-25, Kanda Jimbocho,	
[] Assignment [] Merger	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan, respectively	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City: State: Zip:	
[x] Other (Request for correction of 1st Assignee's address; Reel: 010789; Frame: 0114 to 0117)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No	
Execution Date: April 14, 2000		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is	
1		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/502,765	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Services as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner Of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on August 28, 2000	
	Washington, D.C. 20231, on <u>August 28, 2000</u>	
	Dated: August 28, 2000	
	Frank J. Jordan Reg. No. 20,456	
1		
Additional numbers attach	ed? [] Yes [x] No	
- 1	O Table and a section of a sect	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Frank J. Jordan, Esq.		
Internal Address: <u>Jordan and Hamburg LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Chanin Building	[] Enclosed	
Suite 4000	[X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street	10-1250	
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168	Charge any excess or credit any refund to the same deposit account number indicated above:	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ermetion is true and correct and any attached convis a	
true copy of the original document.	A C C	
Frank J. Jordan	August 28, 2000	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Date	
OMB N o 0651 0011 (eyn 4/94)	nber of pages comprising cover sheet: 9	
OMB N o. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

REEL: 011063 FRAME: 0055

INVENTOR INFORMATION SHEET (F-6442)

- (1) Toyofumi KITANO: 403, 4-4-4, Daidocho, Hyogo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo-ken, Japan
- (2) Kazuya TAKAHASHI: 506, 9-2-5, Yokoo, Suma-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo-ken, Japan
- (3) Hirotaka ISHIKAWA: 102, Itohaitsu, 2-19-4, Suido, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo, Japan
- (4) Akinori TAMURA: No. 102, Raionzumanshon-Kudan No. 2, 3-8-2, Kudanminami, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo-to, Japan
- (5) Yasumi TAKASE: No. 1, Yumoresuku-Ichikawa, 1-4-12, Oosu, Ichikawa-shi, Chiba-ken, Japan
- (6) Takashi NISHIBORI: 5-18-11, Nishishinjuku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan
- (7) Kei NAGAOKA: 3103, Raionzumanshon-shiki, 3-4-29, Honcho, Shiki-shi, Saitama-ken, Japan
 - (8) Yoshiko WADA: Puranettohaimu, 503, 4-8-4, Chuo, Edogawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan
- (9) Yumi YOSHIDA: 603, Foriakomazawakoen-Parkside, 2-12-1, Fukazawa, Setagaya-ku, Tokyo, Japan

1,33,49.	SHEFT 3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office F-6442	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ε	ginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying parties:	\$357122 s of receiving parties:	
Toyofumi KiTANO et al.	Names: Konami Co., Ltd.	
(See Attached Inventor Information Sheet)	Konami Computer Entertainment Tokyo Co., Ltd.	
Additional names and addresses of conveying parties attached? Yes [X] No []	Street Address: 3-1, Toranomo 4-chome, Minato-ku,	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Tokyo, Japan and 3-25, Kanda Himbocho,	
[x] Assignment [] Merger [] Other	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan, respectfully	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City: State: Zip:	
Execution Date: April 14, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	``	
09/502,765	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Services as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner Of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on	
	hal a halo	
	Dated: April 26, 2000 Frank J. Jordan Reg. No. 20,456	
Additional numbers attach	ed? [] Yes [x] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Frank J. Jordan, Esq.		
Internal Address: <u>Jordan and Hamburg LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Chanin Building	[] Enclosed	
Suite 4000	[X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street	10-1250	
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168	Charge any excess or credit any refund to the same deposit account number indicated above:	
05/15/2000 DNGUYEN 00000288 101250 09502765		
1 FC:581 (40.00 CH) DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info true copy of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
Frank J. Jordan Name of Person Signing Signature	April 26, 2000 Date	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

<u>INVENTOR INFORMATION SHEET</u> (F-6442)

- (1) Toyofumi KITANO: 403, 4-4-4, Daidocho, Hyogo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo-ken, Japan
- (2) Kazuya TAKAHASHI: 506, 9-2-5, Yokoo, Suma-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo-ken, Japan
- (3) Hirotaka ISHIKAWA: 102, Itohaitsu, 2-19-4, Suido, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo, Japan
- (4) Akinori TAMURA: No. 102, Raionzumanshon-Kudan No. 2, 3-8-2, Kudanminami, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo-to, Japan
- (5) Yasumi TAKASE: No. 1, Yumoresuku-Ichikawa, 1-4-12, Oosu, Ichikawa-shi, Chiba-ken, Japan
- (6) Takashi NISHIBORI: 5-18-11, Nishishinjuku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan
- (7) Kei NAGAOKA: 3103, Raionzumanshon-shiki, 3-4-29, Honcho, Shiki-shi, Saitama-ken, Japan
 - (8) Yoshiko WADA: Puranettohaimu, 503, 4-8-4, Chuo, Edogawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan
 - (9) Yumi YOSHIDA: 603, Foriakomazawakoen-Parkside, 2-12-1, Fukazawa, Setagaya-ku, Tokyo, Japan

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, we, <u>Toyofumi KITAN(</u> Sheet Attached)	O (See Inventor Information
all residing respectively at(See Inventor Info	rmation Sheet Attached)
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to1) Konami Co.	. Ltd.; and
2) Konami Computer Entertainment Tokyo Co	., Ltd.
both corporations existing under the laws of Japa	n
located at 3-1, Toranomo 4-chome, Minato-ku,	Tokyo, Japan; and
3-25, kanda Jimbocho, Chiyoda-ku, T	
and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, t	
all countries including the United States of America,	-
to	_
GAME SYSTEM, GAME DEVICE CAPABLI	E OF BEING USED IN THE
GAME SYSTEM, AND COMPUTER-READA	BLE MEMORY MEDIUM
described in an application for Letters Patent of the U	Jnited States,
executed by us on this date, and all patents which	n may be granted therefor, and al
divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions the	reof, and authorize and request the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a	all patents on said improvements or
resulting therefrom to said Companies as assignees of	the entire interest, and covenant tha
we have full right so to do, and agree that we will co	mmunicate to said Companies or its
representatives any facts known to us respecting said is	mprovements and testify in any lega
proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all	divisional, continuing and reissu
applications, make all rightful oaths and generally	do everything possible to aid said
Companies, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to	obtain and enforce proper protection
for said invention in the United States.	
Signature Tandwart Litera	Date April 14, 2000
Signature Toyofumi Kitano Toyofumi KITANO	
Signature Kazıya Takahashi Kazıya TAKAHASHI	Date April 14, 2000
Signature Hintaka Ishikawa Hirotaka ISHIKAWA	Date April 14, 2000
Signature Akinoù Tamma	Date April 14, 2000

Signature Yasumi Yakase Date April 14, 2000

Yasumi TAKASE

Signature Jakashi Mishilari Date April 14, 2000

Takashi NISHIBORI

Signature Hei haqaaka Date April 14, 2000

Kei NAGAOKA

Signature Yoshiko Wada Date April 14, 2000

Yoshiko WADA

Signature Heimi Yashida Date April 14, 2000

Yumi YOSHIDA

Page 2 of 3

RECORDED: 09/01/2000